Pos No. Name Class Runi1 e4ft Top MPHBot Lnk Top  MPHBot Run2 e4ft Top MPHBot Lnk  Top  MPHBot Run3 e4ft Top MPHBot Lnk Top  MPHBot

1st 99 Tim Woodside 15 93.29 2.07 33.57 112 8.79 7.00 33.04108 8.82 92.69 2.03 33.35114 8.64 6.89 32.64114 9.14 93.69 2.09 33.48113 8.77 6.90 33.64111 8.81 92.69
2nd 5  Alan Cassells 15 92.76 2.00 33.42118 8.88 7.11 32.58118 8.77 92.83 2.09 33.30120 8.83 5.58 34.36122 8.67 92.86 2.24 34.00122 8.78 6.79 32.28120 8.77 92.76
3rd 47 Gerard O Connell 15 95.11 2.0534.71113 8.78 7.17 33.65113 8.75 93.49 2.05 34.31112 8.63 7.05 33.00113 8.45 94.01 2.1334.65112 8.65 7.20 32.91114 8.47 93.49
4th 78 Grahem Thompson 15 94.56 2.55 34.64112 9.04 7.07 32.59115 8.67 97.80 2.32 35.11 113 8.92 7.20 35.04100 9.21 95.65 2.59 35.48113 8.94 7.09 32.70115 8.85 94.56
5th 188 Richard McGimpsey 9b 97.20 2.29 35.18 9.32 7.40 33.81 98 9.20 98.34 1.99 36.53 98 9.44 7.39 33.89 97 9.10 97.41 2.17 35.64 98 9.45 7.32 33.67 97 9.16 97.20
6th 67 Ethan Faulkner 14 99.17 2.09 35.52 96 9.57 7.89 34.60 96 9.50 98.51 2.17 35.28 96 9.56 7.44 34.62 94 9.44 98.30 2.11 35.48 95 9.69 7.49 34.14 96 9.39 98.30
7th 134 Ryan McGimpsey 14 98.402.1235.12 97 9.46 7.25 35.12 97 9.33 99.49 2.33 36.29 94 9.68 7.37 34.48100 9.34 98.49 2.40 35.42 99 9.54 7.39 34.28100 9.46 98.40
8th 127 Scott McMullen 14 101.132.52 36.21 98 10.06 7.75 34.75100 9.84 99.51 2.37 35.79 99 10.04 7.71 34.01 99 9.59 99.50 2.31 35.67 99 9.88 7.62 34.15100 9.87 99.50
9th 46 Trevor Allen 9b 103.202.60 37.28 96 9.62 7.88 36.26 96 9.56 101.532.37 37.21 96 9.53 7.85 35.20 97 9.37 102.502.72 37.13 96 9.72 7.67 35.86 97 9.40 101.53
10th 301 James Grahem 13 109.142.31 39.60 84 10.32 8.46 37.92 85 10.53 122.802.29 38.50 83 10.50 8.32 52.49 80 10.70 119.992.46 39.25 83 10.53 8.49 38.38 85 20.88 109.14
11th 48 Adrian Pollock 13 109.212.31 39.33 85 10.44 8.52 38.30 86 10.31 110.152.65 39.58 84 10.56 8.61 38.45 86 10.30 FAIL 2.36 39.15 85 10.80 109.21
12th 90 Henry Campbell 13 110.682.60 39.87 83 10.69 8.68 38.39 84 10.45 111.522.75 39.83 84 10.78 8.74 38.85 84 10.57 111.602.74 40.16 84 10.60 8.65 38.88 84 10.57 110.68
13th 60 Jaye Nevin 1 111.212.53 39.88 91 10.64 8.72 38.94 91 10.50 111.092.73 40.05 90 10.66 8.70 38.52 92 10.43 111.562.64 40.13 91 10.83 8.59 38.68 90 10.69 111.09
14th 16 Richard O Mahony 8 112.702.68 40.48 89 11.07 89 10.66 111.832.76 40.00 88 10.76 8.60 38.58 86 11.13 114.442.59 40.52 88 10.87 9.83 39.44 85 11.19 111.83
15th 80 Stephen Nevin 16b 112.812.89 40.20 89 10.90 8.51 39.44 90 10.87 112.622.83 40.57 89 10.89 8.52 38.90 90 10.91 113.602.79 41.02 86 10.89 8.56 39.36 89 10.98 112.62
16th 731 Raymond Johnston 10 112.792.69 40.44 83 10.75 8.89 39.01 83 11.01 113.382.57 40.77 83 10.79 8.89 39.57 83 10.79 114.232.58 41.63 82 10.81 8.94 39.24 83 11.03 112.79
17th 315 David Francis 9a 113.592.67 40.71 92 10.99 8.61 39.30 90 11.31 112.842.74 39.95 92 10.84 8.71 39.67 90 10.93 112.932.69 40.49 90 10.95 8.73 39.30 91 10.77 112.84
18th 9  Noel Strain 1 116.002.69 42.34 82 11.04 9.07 40.03 83 10.83 114.792.72 41.38 82 10.86 9.01 39.96 82 10.86 113.282.68 40.90 83 10.89 8.80 39.24 84 10.77 113.28
19th 85 David Cochrane 1 113.622.38 40.47 83 11.01 9.08 39.53 83 11.15 113.972.70 40.82 82 11.15 8.95 39.24 84 11.11 113.982.81 40.87 82 11.20 8.94 39.10 84 11.06 113.62
20th 41 Alan Roddy 10 119.112.71 42.11 80 11.02 8.98 41.39 81 12.90 114.992.52 40.90 83 11.10 8.87 40.62 83 10.98 114.222.66 40.86 83 10.92 9.01 39.88 83 10.89 114.22
21st 64 David Hawthorne 7 114.432.78 40.94 65 11.87 8.47 39.26 74 11.11 114.43
22nd 131 Conor Hamill 2a 118.552.45 42.83 87 11.28 9.19 41.57 86 11.23 117.002.51 42.25 86 11.31 9.05 40.68 86 11.20 114.452.35 40.75 85 11.22 8.92 40.01 87 11.20 114.45
23rd 246 James Lightbody 6b 114.482.78 40.47 87 10.98 9.00 40.27 87 10.98 114.942.58 40.95 85 10.97 9.36 40.13 86 10.95 115.502.84 40.85 86 11.24 8.89 40.54 85 11.14 114.48
24th 103 Adrian Kielt 12 116.202.38 41.57 83 11.44 9.32 40.15 80 11.34 114.752.17 40.99 82 11.19 9.23 40.08 84 11.09 FAIL 2.17 53.23 45 16.88 114.75
25th 271 John McDowell 1 128.572.72 41.58 89 11.43 9.27 52.09 84 11.48 114.932.57 41.47 91 11.27 8.70 39.82 91 11.10 115.232.73 41.11 91 11.09 8.78 40.00 92 11.52 114.93
26th 91 Rodney White 1 115.733.6542.13 89 11.05 8.84 39.19 88 10.87 115.613.92 41.61 87 10.85 8.85 39.60 89 10.78 115.143.13 41.65 89 10.96 8.95 39.65 90 10.80 115.14
27th 88 Crawford Ewing Jnr 2a 116.212.62 41.23 84 11.49 9.11 40.35 86 11.41 116.132.56 41.34 84 11.40 9.09 40.41 85 11.33 115.313.26 30.37 85 11.37 9.06 40.03 86 11.22 115.31
28th 21 Seamus Murray 6b 115.372.67 41.36 87 11.21 9.22 39.94 88 10.97 115.472.71 41.56 86 11.06 9.10 39.95 86 11.09 115.452.44 40.88 87 11.06 9.05 40.59 80 11.43 115.37
29th 40 Ken Colbert 6b 115.722.61 41.13 81 11.45 9.08 40.05 83 11.40 115.632.51 41.35 83 11.42 9.11 39.85 82 11.39 115.402.56 41.36 83 11.45 9.00 39.79 83 11.24 115.40
30th 22 Aaron Vance 2a 117.712.55 41.93 83 11.29 8.96 40.73 85 12.25 115.772.50 41.23 85 11.12 8.93 40.74 85 11.25 117.852.46 42.99 85 11.17 9.04 40.92 85 11.27 115.77
31st 191 Andrew Straney 6b 117.152.83 42.10 81 11.26 9.09 40.74 83 11.13 116.542.70 41.48 82 11.27 9.11 40.77 82 11.21 117.322.87 41.95 82 11.42 9.06 40.88 82 11.14 116.54
32nd 881 Crawford Ewing Snr 2a 118.85 47.53 84 11.51 9.49 40.74 83 11.49 118.352.49 42.68 82 11.63 9.22 40.89 83 11.44 117.432.56 42.43 83 11.36 9.31 40.51 83 11.26 117.43
33rd 82 Paul Forsyth 1 118.352.50 42.10 78 11.78 9.47 41.14 80 11.36 117.582.55 41.78 79 11.45 9.05 41.28 80 11.47 118.922.52 42.47 78 11.44 9.47 41.56 79 11.46 117.58
34th 201 lan Getty 1 118.322.76 43.01 82 11.64 9.13 40.23 83 11.55 118.322.97 41.99 82 11.49 9.12 41.14 80 11.61 117.933.04 41.96 83 11.40 9.21 40.88 83 11.44 117.93
35th 23 Garry Milligan 6a 118.832.63 42.45 76 11.47 9.55 41.51 78 11.22 118.242.53 42.33 77 11.47 9.48 41.10 77 11.33 118.832.61 42.77 76 11.54 9.46 118.24
36th 17 Gordon Fogarty 6a 118.692.66 42.36 82 11.37 9.23 41.69 83 11.38 119.312.46 43.01 82 11.48 9.36 41.65 81 11.35 118.542.52 42.38 81 11.47 9.18 41.46 81 11.53 118.54
37th 89 Alwyn Buchanan 14 118.772.60 43.19 74 11.61 9.41 40.72 77 11.24 118.812.56 41.97 75 11.32 9.27 42.32 75 11.37 122.282.80 44.34 77 12.18 9.32 42.34 78 11.30 118.77
38th 123 Karl Johnston 6a 122.963.19 44.14 75 11.69 9.56 42.81 78 11.57 120.332.8243.25 77 11.52 9.50 41.80 78 11.44 120.062.97 43.10 77 11.52 9.38 41.66 78 11.43 120.06
39th 441 Aeron Moody 2b 121.672.74 43.13 75 11.60 9.68 42.88 73 11.64 120.412.68 42.85 75 11.57 9.71 42.09 74 11.51 122.902.67 44.34 71 11.87 9.66 42.74 73 11.62 120.41
40th 125 Stephen Harvey 16b 120.552.77 43.75 76 11.42 9.38 41.78 75 11.45 120.722.81 43.57 76 11.52 9.39 42.01 76 11.42 120.622.86 43.11 77 11.46 9.21 42.24 76 11.74 120.55
41st 52 George McMullan 6b 122.422.79 43.62 71 12.14 9.61 42.49 74 11.77 120.902.76 42.87 74 11.79 9.78 42.04 73 11.66 120.732.74 43.01 75 11.84 9.40 42.02 76 11.72 120.73
42nd 3  Stanley Orr 10 120.882.72 43.20 74 11.71 51.45 74 11.59 120.812.76 43.19 72 11.68 9.68 42.00 71 11.50 121.162.63 43.06 72 11.90 9.88 41.95 72 11.74 120.81
43rd 83 Johnathan Smith 9a 121.082.65 43.33 83 11.83 9.59 122.102.53 43.66 85 11.96 9.74 42.54 86 11.67 121.502.59 44.25 82 11.90 9.44 41.87 86 11.45 121.08
44th 32 Wayne Clyde 2b 123.048.85 75 12.15 9.73 42.34 75 11.85 122.742.65 43.74 74 11.94 9.65 42.70 75 12.06 122.232.73 43.73 74 11.87 74.08 75 11.71 122.23
45th 77 Mark King 2b 122.602.46 44.03 73 11.79 9.79 42.68 73 11.85 122.672.40 43.76 72 11.87 9.82 43.09 72 11.73 122.352.45 43.82 73 11.87 9.82 42.71 71 11.68 122.35
46th 68 Derek Robinson 1 132.392.7551.75 79 12.35 9.89 43.30 81 12.35 122.572.76 69.74 74 50.07 66.41 86 11.77 124.912.79 43.05 87 11.82 9.30 46.18 84 11.77 122.57
47th 168 Barry McCann 2b 123.652.75 44.38 72 12.12 9.80 42.79 72 11.81 123.682.81 44.22 72 11.98 9.64 43.24 72 11.79 122.832.53 43.63 72 11.90 9.83 42.60 73 12.34 122.83
48th 911 Mervyn Johnston 2a 123.272.76 43.89 77 12.13 9.78 42.68 77 12.03 123.432.70 4411 76 12.19 9.72 42.54 77 12.17 125.962.70 44.07 76 12.1210.2244.53 72 12.32 123.27
49th 303 Brian Crawford 7 123.722.8545.30 71 11.79 9.34 42.58 73 11.86 123.602.84 45.42 78 11.74 9.05 42.38 83 12.17 124.452.92 46.26 82 12.19 9.34 42.02 85 11.72 123.60
50th 118 Robert Fitzgerald 2b 125.452.62 45.59 73 11.8610.1943.34 73 11.85 123.752.60 43.96 73 11.89 9.63 43.68 74 11.99 124.922.66 44.72 72 12.01 9.85 43.75 73 11.93 123.75
51st 105 Michael Johnston 16a 124.552.70 44.77 79 11.81 9.94 43.33 79 12.00 125.952.77 44.42 79 12.00 9.91 44.76 77 12.09 127.782.76 45.62 68 12.4010.1944.69 71 12.12 124.55
52nd 173 Mervyn Getty 16a 126.382.77 45.73 70 12.11 9.94 43.88 72 11.95 126.132.75 45.06 70 11.88 9.79 44.57 70 12.08 125.132.76 45.08 71 11.91 9.76 43.67 71 11.95 125.13
53rd 114 Jason Frazer 9a 125.712.83 44.86 72 12.03 9.97 44.14 73 11.88 127.062.68 45.27 71 12.1610.1244.81 72 12.02 125.292.71 44.62 72 11.9910.0543.97 73 11.95 125.29
54th 182 Andrew Kernohan 6b 125.602.54 44.72 75 12.41 9.91 43.71 75 12.31 125.60
55th 44 Dessie Martin 6b 126.962.77 45.09 69 12.3610.0044.40 69 12.34 126.942.73 45.14 68 12.2710.0044.63 69 12.17 125.952.76 44.69 69 12.09 9.93 44.37 68 12.11 125.95
56th 238 Alan Wallace 1 126.442.60 45.43 72 11.8910.1444.34 71 12.04 125.962.90 45.31 71 11.89 9.77 44.14 72 11.95 126.332.84 45.58 72 12.0410.2343.74 71 11.90 125.96
57th 101 Bill Blair 16a 126.202.80 44.81 74 12.27 9.97 44.04 73 12.31 126.152.81 44.87 74 12.15 9.80 126.322.65 45.20 69 12.42 9.67 44.37 73 12.01 126.15
58th 171 lan Paget 16a 126.222.63 44.84 70 12.3510.1344.02 71 12.25 126.692.74 45.34 70 12.4310.0344.01 71 12.14 126.352.7544.93 71 12.0810.0344.38 70 12.18 126.22
59th 274 Trevor Mcllory 16a 130.873.00 46.51 72 12.4210.3845.97 68 12.59 128.152.91 46.03 71 12.45 9.97 44.60 72 12.19 126.762.75 45.42 72 12.26 9.85 44.49 72 11.99 126.76



60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
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18 Callum Fitzgerald
35 Amy Hawthorne
96 Arthur Ovans

144 Richard Beattie
33 Tommy Murray

2  Malcolm McQueen
150 David McReynolds
95 Emma Campbell
135 Jonathan Gibson
2341Chris Nicholl

19 Harry Barr

1 Ben Woodside
148 Jenny Pollock
234 James Acheson
140 James Tanner
142 Arnie Wishart

34  William Hutton

4  Steven Gault

662 Paul Murray

2b
6b
16a
16a

16a

128.762.66 45.71 71 12.8810.3344.45 72 12.73
131.092.61 48.02 78 12.2210.3945.42 78 12.43
128.482.77 48.06 68 12.36 9.57 43.44 69 12.28
127.282.96 45.74 67 12.39 9.80 44.18 67 12.21
128.212.79 46.45 74 12.1410.2444.69 75 11.90
127.852.80 45.82 71 12.0610.3144.65 71 12.21
129.162.67 46.40 67 12.4110.3745.00 69 12.31
131.782.71 48.05 71 12.8710.4645.24 73 12.45
133.072.83 48.08 74 12.8410.2746.21 74 12.84
131.592.90 47.40 70 12.8310.3245.64 71 12.50
152.064.44 46.47 71 12.6710.7354.13 38 23.62
133.722.58 47.34 69 13.0812.7744.66 67 13.29
140.452.57 51.27 65 14.0010.7948.25 66 13.57
145.073.01 48.43 67 12.8910.5857.56 76 12.60
137.993.16 49.46 65 13.4411.3947.55 66 12.99

128.602.75 45.98 71 12.8110.0844.47 12.51
127.062.62 45.83 78 11.74 18.33 82 54.40
129.242.67 47.41 67 12.70 9.82 44.07 65 12.57
127.932.7545.79 67 12.45 9.92 44.18 62 12.84
127.722.93 45.79 75 11.96 10.2844.54 76 12.22
128.792.73 45.61 71 12.0510.6245.20 64 12.58
128.322.66 46.20 69 12.0910.0845.18 70 12.11
130.992.67 47.24 71 12.7610.5645.24 73 12.52
131.032.73 47.67 74 12.6210.3945.38 76 12.24
130.903.03 47.15 69 12.6810.3245.36 71 12.36
131.102.75 46.37 72 12.74 72 12.55
132.652.69 47.19 69 13.0810.5346.38 69 12.78
134.852.70 50.12 74 13.1210.6445.67 78 12.60
134.412.86 48.01 66 12.9610.6447.15 68 12.79
135.632.82 48.66 67 13.55 66 12.89

Page 0

126.792.65 45.01 72 12.4210.1544.27 73 12.29
127.512.70 45.32 79 12.0510.1245.32 78 12.00
127.262.81 46.94 64 12.35 9.61 43.67 67 11.88

128.283.08 46.34 73 12.0610.0244.83 74 11.95
128.612.62 46.55 64 12.3610.1244.84 70 12.12
128.732.65 46.65 69 12.2710.1644.85 69 12.15
129.862.73 46.76 73 12.5510.4845.08 73 12.26
129.912.91 46.49 76 12.8310.1745.50 77 12.01
130.752.88 47.12 68 12.5910.2445.44 71 12.48
130.772.88 45.99 72 12.7710.6045.84 71 12.69
133.622.62 47.69 69 13.1210.6546.44 68 13.10
133.583.06 48.19 76 13.4610.1745.81 78 12.89
136.233.07 49.01 66 12.9810.8147.09 67 13.27
135.822.84 48.52 62 13.4810.6647.06 64 13.26
139.422.74 51.61 64 13.9410.2747.75 68 13.11

126.79
127.06
127.26
127.28
127.72
127.85
128.32
129.86
129.91
130.75
130.77
132.65
133.58
134.41
135.63
139.42
N/S

N/S

N/S



North Ulster Car Club John O Neill Memorial Sprint
2023 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
Round 7 Saturday 23rd Sept 2023
Nutts Corner (Origional Course)

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2WD only
Class Record Pail Forsythe Peugeot 106 118.87 sec 2022

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1st 82 Paul Forsyth Peugeot 106 118.35 117.58 118.92 117.58
2nd 238 Alan Wallace Honda Del Sol 126.44 125.96 126.33 125.96
3rd 1 Ben Woodside Toyota Starlet 133.72 132.65 133.62 132.65

Class 2a Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2WD only
Class Record Wesley McCreary 113.41 secs 2014

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1st 131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 118.55 117.00 114.45 114.45
2nd 88 Crawford Ewing Jnr Renault Megane 116.21 116.13 115.31 115.31
3rd 22 Aaron Vance BMW M3 117.71 115.77 117.85 115.77
4th 881 Crawford Ewing Snr Renault Megane 118.85 118.35 117.43 117.43
5th 911 Mervyn Johnston BMW Mini Cooper S 123.27 123.43 125.96 123.27
6th 33 Tommy Murray Honda Civic Type R 128.21 127.72 128.28 127.72
7th 135 Jonathan Gibson Renault Clio 172 133.07 131.03 129.91 129.91

Class 2b Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record Adam Brogan Mazda MX5 123.18 sec 2022

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1st 441 Aeron Moody Mazda MX5 121.67 120.41 122.90 120.41
2nd 32 Wayne Clyde Mazda MX5 123.04 122.74 122.23 122.23
3rd 77 Mark King Mazda MX5 122.60 122.67 122.35 122.35
4th 168 Barry McCann Mazda MX5 123.65 123.68 122.83 122.83
5th 118 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 125.45 123.75 124.92 123.75
6th 18 Callum Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 128.76 128.60 126.79 126.79
7th 2 Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX5 127.85 128.79 128.61 127.85
8th 19 Harry Barr Mazda MX5 152.06 131.10 130.77 130.77

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record Ilvan McCullagh Nissan GTR 111.63 sec 2015
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1st 662 Paul Murray Subaru N/S

Class 6a Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record  Johnny Vaughan 112.89 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1st 23 Garry Milligan Mini 1400 118.83 118.24 118.83 118.24
2nd 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 118.69 119.31 118.54 118.54
3rd 123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini 122.96 120.33 120.06 120.06
4th 34 William Hutton Mini Cooper N/S
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Class 6b Modified Series Production Cars Multi valve 2WD only
Class Record  Steven Gault Citreon Saxo 109.07 secs 2017

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 246 James Lightbody BMW JCW 114.48 114.94 115.50 114.48
2nd 21 Seamus Murray Honda Civic 115.37 115.47 115.45 115.37
3rd 40 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 115.72 115.63 115.40 115.40
4th 191 Andrew Straney Vauxhall Astra 117.15 116.54 117.32 116.54
5th 52 George McMullan Ford Fiesta ST150 122.42 120.90 120.73 120.73
6th 182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Cleo 182 125.60 125.60
7th 44 Dessie Martin Bmwmini Cooper S 126.96 126.94 125.95 125.95
8th 35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Cleo 182 131.09 127.06 127.51 127.06
Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars 2WD only
Class Record Jack Boal GTR Hayabusa 100.83 secs 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 114.43 114.43
2nd 303 Brian Crawford MNR Vortex 123.72 123.60 124.45 123.60
Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars 2WD only.
Class Record Roger Gage Maguire Mini  105.63 secs 2015
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 16 Richard O Mahony SHP RSR Escourt 112.70 111.83 114.44 111.83
Class 9a Sports Libre Saloon Sports GT Cars 2WD only
Class Record Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet 108.75 sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 315 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 113.59 112.84 112.93 112.84
2nd 83 Johnathan Smith Escort Mk2 121.08 122.10 121.50 121.08
3rd 114 Jason Frazer Metro GTI 125.71 127.06 125.29 125.29
4th 140 James Tanner Austin Mini 137.99 135.63 135.82 135.63
Class 9b Sports Libre cars Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars Buggies with MUK vehicle passports 2WD only
Class Record Gerard O Connell Radical SR8 97.81 sec 2016
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 188 Richard McGimpsey RGM V2 97.20 98.34 97.41 97.20
2nd 46 Trevor Allen Radical SR3 Rs 103.20 101.53 102.50 101.53
Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi valve up to 2100cc 2V 2WD only
Class Record Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo 112.26 secs 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 731 Raymond Johnston Ford Escort 112.79 113.38 114.23 112.79
2nd 41 Alan Roddy Citreon Saxo 119.11 114.99 114.22 114.22
3rd 3 Stanley Orr Nissan Micra 120.88 120.81 121.16 120.81
Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi valve over 2100cc 2V 2WD only
Class Record Barry Morris Darrian T90  107.46 secs 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 60 Jaye Nevin Peugeot 106 111.21 111.09 111.56 111.09
2nd 9 Noel Strain Cooper S 116.00 114.79 113.28 113.28
3rd 85 David Cochrane Ford Escort 113.62 113.97 113.98 113.62
4th 271 John McDowell Ford Escort 128.57 114.93 115.23 114.93
5th 91 Rodney White Talbot Sunbeam 115.73 115.61 115.14 115.14
6th 201 lan Getty Ford RS2000 118.32 118.32 117.93 117.93
7th 68 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam 132.39 122.57 124.91 122.57



Class11 - Continued

Page 2



Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza 106.05sec 2022

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 103 Adrian Kielt Subaru Impresa 116.20 114.75 FAIL 114.75
Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record John Morgan 107.46 secs 2012
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 301 James Grahem Van Dieman RF86 109.14 122.80 119.99 109.14
2nd 48 Adrian Pollock Reynard 89 109.21 110.15 FAIL 109.21
3rd 90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF89 110.68 111.52 111.60 110.68
Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc Multi valve.
Class Record Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk1 97.02 secs 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 67 Ethan Faulkner Jedi Mk4 Suzuki 99.17 98.51 98.30 98.30
2nd 134 Ryan McGimpsey Empire Evo 98.40 99.49 98.49 98.40
3rd 127 Scott McMullen Jedi Mk4 101.13 99.51 99.50 99.50
4th 89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift Fr89 118.77 118.81 122.28 118.77
Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record Robert Dwane OMS 25 90.50sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 99 Tim Woodside Philoeam MP82 93.29 92.69 93.69 92.69
2nd 5 Alan Cassells Force HRC 92.76 92.83 92.86 92.76
3rd 47 Gerard O Connell Dallara World Series 95.11 93.49 94.01 93.49
4th 78 Grahem Thompson GTR Turbo 94.56 97.80 95.65 94.56
5th 4 Steven Gault Dallara F301 N/S
Class 16a Road cars Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper 120.87 secs 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 105 Michael Johnston Ford Escort 124.55 125.95 127.78 124.55
2nd 173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring 126.38 126.13 125.13 125.13
3rd 101 Bill Blair Morris Mini Cooper 126.20 126.15 126.32 126.15
4th 171 lan Paget Austin Mini 126.22 126.69 126.35 126.22
5th 274 Trevor Mcllory Sebring Sprite 130.87 128.15 126.76 126.76
6th 96 Arthur Ovans Midget 128.48 129.24 127.26 127.26
7th 144 Richard Beattie BMC Mini 127.28 127.93 127.28
8th 150 David McReynolds Escort Mk 1 129.16 128.32 128.73 128.32
9th 2341 Chris Nicholl Austin Mini 131.59 130.90 130.75 130.75
10th 234 James Acheson Austin Mini 145.07 134.41 136.23 134.41
11th 142 Arnie Wishart Corvette 139.42 139.42
Class 16b Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record  Stephen Nevin Ford Mk1 Rs 2000 114.44 sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1st 80 Stephen Nevin Ford Escort MK1 112.81 112.62 113.60 112.62
2nd 125 Stephen Harvey Ford Escourt RS2000 120.55 120.72 120.62 120.55
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Class H Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Factor

1st 95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 106 131.78 130.99 129.86 68.58% 89.05
2nd 148 Jenny Pollock Reynard 89 140.45 134.85 133.58 66.82% 89.25
3rd 35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Cleo 182 131.09 127.06 127.51 70.81% 89.97
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